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Aging and Disability Services Administration

Developmental Disabilities:
Evelyn Perez, evelyn.perez@dshs.wa.gov
1611 W. Indiana  
Spokane, WA  99205 
(509) 329-2893

Home and Community Services:
Pao Vue, pao.vue@dshs.wa.gov
1330 N. Washington St., Suite 3000  
Spokane, WA  99201 
(509) 232-9404

Residential Care Services District Administrator:
Shirlee Steiner, shirlee.steiner@dshs.wa.gov
316 W. Boone, Suite 170  
Spokane, WA  99201 
(509) 323-7315

Children’s Administration
Marty Butkovich, marty.butkovich@dshs.wa.gov
1313 N. Atlantic St., Suite 2000  
Spokane, WA  99201 
(509) 363-3363

Economic Services Administration
John Olivas, john.olivas@dshs.wa.gov
8517 E. Trent, Suite 103  
Spokane Valley, WA  99212 
(509) 227-2868

Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration 
Kathleen Harvey (interim), kathleen.harvey@dshs.wa.gov 
1626 W. Boone Ave.  
Spokane, WA  99201 
(509) 363-5021
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Aging and Disability Services Administration

Developmental Disabilities:
Michelle Bauchman, michelle.bauchman@dshs.wa.gov
1700 E. Cherry St., Suite 200  
Seattle, WA  98122 
(206) 568-5711

Home and Community Services:
Greg Heartburg, gregory.heartburg@dshs.wa.gov
1737 Airport Way S., Suite 130  
Seattle, WA  98134 
(206) 341-7610

Residential Care Services District Administrator:
Linda Moss, linda.moss@dshs.wa.gov
3906 172nd Street NE, Suite 100  
Arlington, WA  98223 
(360) 651-6855

Children’s Administration
Joel Odimba, joel.odimba@dshs.wa.gov
100 W. Harrison, Suite 200  
Seattle, WA  98119 
(206) 691-2513

Economic Services Administration
Deborah Doyle, deborah.doyle@dshs.wa.gov
400 Mercer St., Suite 600  
Seattle, WA  98109 
(206) 272-2145

Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration 
Patti Omdal, patricia.omdal@dshs.wa.gov 
20816 44th Ave. West, Suite 240  
Lynnwood, WA  98036 
(425) 670-6057
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Aging and Disability Services Administration

Developmental Disabilities:
anita delight, anita.delight@dshs.wa.gov
1305 Tacoma Ave S., Suite 300  
Tacoma, WA  98402 
(253) 404-6525

Home and Community Services:
Kathy Morgan, kathy.morgan@dshs.wa.gov
4500 10th Ave.  
Lacey, WA  98504 
(360) 664-9090

Residential Care Services District Administrators:
Nancy Tyson, nancy.tyson@dshs.wa.gov
4500 10th Ave. SE  
Lacey, WA  98503 
(360) 725-2343

Children’s Administration
Nancy Sutton, nancy.sutton@dshs.wa.gov
2121 S. State St.  
Tacoma, WA  98405 
(253) 983-6258

Economic Services Administration
Dan Owens, dan.owens@dshs.wa.gov
2121 S. State St., 1st floor  
Tacoma, WA  98405 
(253) 476-7007

Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration 
David Charles, david.charles@dshs.wa.gov 
2121 S. State St.  
Tacoma, WA  98405 
(253) 476-7127
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